

الرقم 7/2/2069

التاريخ

الموافق 4/11/2024

TO: All bidders

Project: Water Loss Reduction Programme

Contract No : 6/2024

Subject: Addendum NO.3

Dear All,

Please find attached addendum NO.3 to the above mentioned project, this addendum is issued to be response to the bidder's queries, and shall be considered as an integral part of the Tender Documents.

Sincerely Yours,

Acting Secretary General/WAJ
Eng. Wael Aldwairi

Cc: ASG/Tenders and assists Affairs



Employer: Water Authority of Jordan
Project: Water Loss Reduction Programme
BMZ No.: 2020 68 195
Procurement (ICB): Transaction Advisory Services
KfW Procurement No. 510736 / WAJ Procurement No. /Tender No. 6/2024
RFP Amendment #3

Pursuant to ITC 13.1.1, the Request for Proposal issued on October 1st, 2024 is hereby amended as per below:

No	Reference clause	Current wording	Revised wording
1	17.10	<p>The Deadline for the Submission of Proposals is on</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date: November 20th, 2024 2.00 pm AST (Arabian Standard Time)</p> <p>Timely submission means that the file must be successfully uploaded by the deadline. Bidders are requested to limit the number of files for upload to a maximum of 5 files.</p>	<p>The Extended Deadline for the Submission of Proposals is on</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date: December 4th, 2024 2.00 pm AST (Arabian Standard Time)</p> <p>Timely submission means that the file must be successfully uploaded by the deadline. Bidders are requested to limit the number of files for upload to a maximum of 5 files.</p> <p>All references currently referring to the Deadline for the Submission of Proposals shall now refer to the Extended Deadline for the Submission of Proposals.</p>
2	SP 19.2	<p>The non-public opening of the Proposals will take place on</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date: November 20th, 2024 2.00 pm AST (Arabian Standard Time)</p>	<p>The non-public opening of the Proposals will take place on</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date: December 4th, 2024 2.00 pm AST (Arabian Standard Time)</p>

END OF AMENDMENT